
halt

P. O. 1276. 2032-3 Vol. 1

Certified copy of a Report of the Committee.

Administr.

Councit, approved by His Excellency the sd.

General en the 22nd. June, 1910.

36370

###=========0==========

5b

On a Memorandum dated 14th. June, 1910, from the

Superintendent General of Indian Affaire submitting that

it being necessary to grade the approaches to bridge He

3 over MoKenzie Oreek, between lots 24 and 25, Concession

2, Townahip of Tussarora, in the Six Nations Indian re-

serve, tenders were called for, and the Council of the

band has passed a resolution in favour of charging to

their capital the amount of the tender of Mathew Claus,

namely, $275.00. The following is a list of the tenders

received:-

Robt. Martin, for 1646.00
William H. Loft, Ohsweken,

Zurteh, 600.00

John E. Davis, indian reserve, " 599.00

75.00
N. F. Martin & Co., Surtoh,?
David Hill, Sr.. 50.00

V. H. Jamieson à Ohsweken,
halU+a 540.00

Alfred Fraser: Tuscarora,
J. W. Hill, men 520.00

Samson Staats, Ohaweken, 480.00

Isaac Hill 480.00

Sam John & Chas.

Porter; 475.00
James Green & Peter

G. Janison 450.00

d. 0. E. Smith, a Tuscarora, 17.00

Frank Froman, Sixty-Sine Corner,' 397.00

John. C. Jamieson, Jr., Indian reserve, * 378.00

Josiah Hill, Ohsweken, for 336.00
Lawrence Johathan & i.

sons, 325.00

Nardy Miller, 300.00

Mathew Claus, 275.00
Tho. J. Thomas, 34.00

The Minister statee that the provisions of Section

90 of the Indian Act (requiring that the work shall be

in the nature of a permanent improvement and that the

— The Honourable

The Superintendent General of Indian Affairs.

vers. (RGr. 10, volume 7560, fils 2032-3 M.3)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES lUBLIQUES

CANADA


